

AMENDMENT #1

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE CLAMAN

TO: CSHB 234(), Draft Version "I"

Withdrawn

1 Page 1, line 6:

2 Delete "\$1,000 [\$500] per year"

3 Insert "\$2,500 each campaign period [\$500 PER YEAR]"

4

5 Page 1, line 7, following the second occurrence of "candidate,":

6 Insert "or"

7

8 Page 1, lines 8 - 9:

9 Delete ", or to a group that is not a political party"

10 Insert "[, OR TO A GROUP THAT IS NOT A POLITICAL PARTY]"

11

12 Page 1, line 10, following "party":

13 Insert "or other group"

14

15 Page 1, lines 13 - 14:

16 Delete "\$2,000 [\$1,000] per year

17 (1)"

18 Insert "(1) \$2,500 each campaign period [\$1,000 PER YEAR

19 (1)]"

20

21 Page 2, line 1, following "(2)":

22 Insert "\$5,000 each year"

23

1 Page 2, line 4:

2 Delete "\$2,000 [\$1,000] a year"

3 Insert "(1) \$2,500 each campaign period [\$1,000 A YEAR]"

4

5 Page 2, line 5, following the second occurrence of "candidate,":

6 Insert "or"

7

8 Page 2, line 6, following "candidate":

9 Delete ", to a group,"

10 Insert ";

11 (2) \$5,000 each year [,] to a group [,]"

12

13 Page 2, lines 11 - 12:

14 Delete "\$2,000 [\$1,000] per year"

15 Insert "\$2,500 each campaign period [\$1,000 PER YEAR]"

16

17 Page 2, line 13:

18 Delete "\$4,000 [\$2,000] per year"

19 Insert "\$2,500 each campaign period [\$2,000 PER YEAR]"

20

21 Page 2, line 18:

22 Delete "2032"

23 Insert "2031"

24

25 Page 2, following line 22:

26 Insert new bill sections to read:

27 "** Sec. 6. AS 15.13.110(i) is amended to read:

28 (i) During a campaign period, the commission may not change the manner or
 29 format in which reports required of a candidate under this chapter must be filed. [IN
 30 THIS SUBSECTION, "CAMPAIGN PERIOD" MEANS THE PERIOD BEGINNING
 31 ON THE DATE THAT A CANDIDATE BECOMES ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE

1 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS UNDER THIS CHAPTER AND ENDING ON
 2 THE DATE THAT A FINAL REPORT FOR THAT SAME CAMPAIGN MUST BE
 3 FILED.]

4 * Sec. 7. AS 15.13.400 is amended by adding a new paragraph to read:

5 (20) "campaign period" means the period beginning on the date that a
 6 candidate becomes eligible to receive campaign contributions under this chapter and
 7 ending on the date that a final report for that same campaign must be filed."
 8

9 Renumber the following bill section accordingly.

AMENDMENT

#2

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE CLAMAN

TO: CSHB 234(), Draft Version "I"

Not
Offered

1 Page 1, line 6:

2 Delete "\$1,000 [\$500] per year"

3 Insert "\$5,800 each campaign period [\$500 PER YEAR]"

4

5 Page 1, line 7, following the second occurrence of "candidate,":

6 Insert "or"

7

8 Page 1, lines 8 - 9:

9 Delete ", or to a group that is not a political party"

10 Insert "[, OR TO A GROUP THAT IS NOT A POLITICAL PARTY]"

11

12 Page 1, line 10, following "party":

13 Insert "or other group"

14

15 Page 1, lines 13 - 14:

16 Delete "\$2,000 [\$1,000] per year

17 (1)"

18 Insert "(1) \$5,800 each campaign period [\$1,000 PER YEAR

19 (1)]"

20

21 Page 2, line 1, following "(2)":

22 Insert "\$5,000 each year"

23

1 Page 2, line 4:

2 Delete "\$2,000 [\$1,000] a year"

3 Insert "(1) \$5,800 each campaign period [\$1,000 A YEAR]"

4

5 Page 2, line 5, following the second occurrence of "candidate,":

6 Insert "or"

7

8 Page 2, line 6, following "candidate":

9 Delete ", to a group,"

10 Insert ";

11 (2) \$5,000 each year [,] to a group [,]"

12

13 Page 2, lines 11 - 12:

14 Delete "\$2,000 [\$1,000] per year"

15 Insert "\$5,800 each campaign period [\$1,000 PER YEAR]"

16

17 Page 2, line 13:

18 Delete "\$4,000 [\$2,000] per year"

19 Insert "\$5,800 each campaign period [\$2,000 PER YEAR]"

20

21 Page 2, line 18:

22 Delete "2032"

23 Insert "2031"

24

25 Page 2, following line 22:

26 Insert new bill sections to read:

27 "* Sec. 6. AS 15.13.110(i) is amended to read:

28 (i) During a campaign period, the commission may not change the manner or
 29 format in which reports required of a candidate under this chapter must be filed. [IN
 30 THIS SUBSECTION, "CAMPAIGN PERIOD" MEANS THE PERIOD BEGINNING
 31 ON THE DATE THAT A CANDIDATE BECOMES ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE

1 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS UNDER THIS CHAPTER AND ENDING ON
2 THE DATE THAT A FINAL REPORT FOR THAT SAME CAMPAIGN MUST BE
3 FILED.]

4 * Sec. 7. AS 15.13.400 is amended by adding a new paragraph to read:

5 (20) "campaign period" means the period beginning on the date that a
6 candidate becomes eligible to receive campaign contributions under this chapter and
7 ending on the date that a final report for that same campaign must be filed."
8

9 Renumber the following bill section accordingly.

AMENDMENT #3

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE EASTMAN

TO: CSHB 234(), Draft Version "I"

- 1 Page 2, lines 18 - 19:
2 Delete "Beginning in the first quarter of calendar year 2032 and every 10 years
3 thereafter"
4 Insert "In the first quarter of each year"
5
6 Page 2, line 21:
7 Delete "10-year period "
8 Insert "year"
9
10 Page 2, line 22, following "increment."
11 Insert "The adjustment takes effect May 1 of each year."

Failed
No → 4
Yes → 3

AMENDMENT

#4

by Rep Kreiss-Tomkins

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: CSHB 234(), Draft Version "I"

1 Page 1, line 6:

2 Delete "\$1,000 [\$500] per year"

3 Insert "\$2,000 each campaign period [\$500 PER YEAR]"

4

5 Page 1, line 7, following the second occurrence of "candidate,":

6 Insert "or"

7

8 Page 1, lines 8 - 9:

9 Delete ", or to a group that is not a political party"

10 Insert "[, OR TO A GROUP THAT IS NOT A POLITICAL PARTY]"

11

12 Page 1, line 10, following "party":

13 Insert "or other group"

14

15 Page 1, lines 13 - 14:

16 Delete "\$2,000 [\$1,000] per year

17 (1)"

18 Insert "(1) \$4,000 each campaign period [\$1,000 PER YEAR

19 (1)]"

20

21 Page 2, line 1, following "(2)":

22 Insert "\$5,000 each year"

23

Adopted
without
objection

1 Page 2, line 4:

2 Delete "\$2,000 [\$1,000] a year"

3 Insert "(1) \$4,000 each campaign period [\$1,000 A YEAR]"

4

5 Page 2, line 5, following the second occurrence of "candidate,":

6 Insert "or"

7

8 Page 2, line 6, following "candidate":

9 Delete ", to a group,"

10 Insert ";

11 (2) \$5,000 each year [,] to a group [,]"

12

13 Page 2, lines 11 - 12:

14 Delete "\$2,000 [\$1,000] per year"

15 Insert "\$4,000 each campaign period [\$1,000 PER YEAR]"

16

17 Page 2, line 13:

18 Delete "\$4,000 [\$2,000] per year"

19 Insert "\$8,000 each campaign period [\$2,000 PER YEAR]"

20

21 Page 2, line 18:

22 Delete "2032"

23 Insert "2031"

24

25 Page 2, following line 22:

26 Insert new bill sections to read:

27 "** Sec. 6. AS 15.13.110(i) is amended to read:

28 (i) During a campaign period, the commission may not change the manner or
 29 format in which reports required of a candidate under this chapter must be filed. [IN
 30 THIS SUBSECTION, "CAMPAIGN PERIOD" MEANS THE PERIOD BEGINNING
 31 ON THE DATE THAT A CANDIDATE BECOMES ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE

1 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS UNDER THIS CHAPTER AND ENDING ON
 2 THE DATE THAT A FINAL REPORT FOR THAT SAME CAMPAIGN MUST BE
 3 FILED.]

4 * Sec. 7. AS 15.13.400 is amended by adding a new paragraph to read:

5 (20) "campaign period" means the period beginning on the date that a
 6 candidate becomes eligible to receive campaign contributions under this chapter and
 7 ending on the date that a final report for that same campaign must be filed."
 8

9 Renumber the following bill section accordingly.